PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

October 25, 2010

5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

I.	ROLL CALL	
II.	PUBLIC FORUM	
III.	APPROVAL (OF MINUTES: September 27, 2010
IV.	NEW BUSINI	ESS:
	10-0296 –	Amend Resolution 196 of 2010 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Felony Warrant Initiative – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	10-0297 -	Acceptance of a Gift from the United States Marshals Service of an Undercover Vehicle County Executive Maggie Brooks
	10-0298 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives for the ATF-Monroe County Sheriff's Office Explosives Task Force – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	10-0299 -	Authorize a Contract with the Roman Catholic Diocese of Rochester for Roman Catholic Religious Services for Inmates at the Monroe County Jail and Monroe Correctional Facility – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	10-0300 -	Amend Resolution 278 of 2008 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the Urban Area Security Initiative Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	10-0301 -	Amend Resolution 301 of 2009 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the Urban Area Security Initiative Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	10-0302 –	Acceptance of a Grant from the New York state Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Child Passenger Safety Program (Department of Public Safety) – County Executive Maggie Brooks

V. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

10-0303 -

VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, November 29, 2010 at 5:00 p.m.

the Community Traffic Safety Program - County Executive Maggie Brooks

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for